RESOLUTION NO. 07-17

A resolution authorizing Support Services Department to pay all County Cellular Telephone Bills excluding the Sheriff's Office

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.120 states "...the board of county commissioners...have the care of the county property and the management of the county funds and business..."

WHEREAS, the Mason County Commissioners adopted Resolution No. 102-16, implementing a Cellular Telephone Policy that states Support Services will voucher payment from the individual departmental budgets;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize Support Services to voucher the cellular telephone bills from the individual departmental budgets;

NOW THEREFORE, the Mason County Board of Commissioners does hereby resolve that Support Services shall have the authority to pay all cellular telephone bills for all Mason County Departments from the individual departmental budgets, excluding the Sheriff's Office, pursuant to Chapter 16.8 of the Mason County Cellular Telephone Policy.

Approved this 14th day of February, 2017.

ATTEST:

Melissa Drewry, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tim Whitehead, Chief DPA

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Kevin Shutty, Chair

Terri Jeffreys, Commissione

Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner

C: All Mason County Departments